

ITEM NO.25

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 15984-15985

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CC No. 2/2008 & CRLA
No. 667/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHANUDAS BABAJI LOKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned as prayed for.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master