

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 15984-15985

In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CC No. 2/2008 & CRLA No. 667/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHANUDAS BABAJI LOKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who is the informant of the case in question, that the State of Maharashtra has also filed an appeal against the judgment of acquittal passed by the Aurangabad Bench of the Bombay High Court in Confirmation Case, wherein the accused Nos. 1 and 2 had been convicted under Section 302 IPC and Accused No.1

-2-

had been sentenced to death while the accused No.2 was sentenced to life imprisonment.

Let this matter be adjourned till Monday week, to enable the Registry to put up a

note as to whether the State of Maharashtra has  
filed any Special Leave Petition also in respect of  
the said judgment of the Bombay High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master