

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4990-4991/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CC No. 2/2008 & CRLA No.667/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NOS.7448-7449 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Desmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite the Office Report dated 10th March, 2011, learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra, submits that the additional documents mentioned in the Office Report, have already been filed. In that view of the matter, let the matter be listed for admission after the summer vacation.

In the meantime, let the records of the Trial Court be called for.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master