

It is further submitted that Mr. R. P. Goyal, counsel for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 7448-7449 of 2010 has filed an application for permission to file additional documents (with annexures). The said additional documents have been included in the paper books.

It is also submitted that original record has been received in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) Nos. 4990-4991 of 2010 from the Trial Court and the same is available for reference in the Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km