

Ê

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4990-4991/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in CC No.2/2008,CRLA No.667/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7448-7449 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties:

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin A. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

for Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master