

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1074-1075/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 1082-1083/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.Selvin Raja,adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr.Shashwat Goel,adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has stated that he does not need  
to file the additional documents. This is taken on record

Ld.counsel for the other side shall be at liberty to file the  
additional documents within a period of four weeks, in case he  
intends to do so.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 23.03.2015

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.01.16  
14:55:17 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar