

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1074-1075/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and directions and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. Nos. 1082-1083/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

Mr. J. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narwal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of counsel for the parties, list these criminal appeals after four weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master